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-From: Laura Pitkanen [pitkanen@csolve.net]
ent: Wednesday, August 25, 2004 8:20 AM
To: Kimberley Cliffe-Phillips
Subject: Re: Letter of Withdrawal - Horn River

Just following up on the Horn River file for the Dehcho First Nations, The letter
submitted by the developer was fairly vague, were any reasons given for withdrawing the
application?

thank you,

Laura Pitkanen

705-756-3801

705-756-4466 (fax)

pitkanen@csolve.net

————— Original Message ---—--

From: "Kimberley Cliffe-Phillips" <Kimberley@mveirb.nt.ca>

To: <frewc@fortresolution.net>; "Crosscurrent Assoclates Ltd."
<crosscurrent@northwestel.net>; "DCFN (consultant)" <pitkanen@csolve.net>; "DCEN
(consultant)" <joeacorn@theedge.ca>; "Dene Nation"

<cpaci@denenation.com>; "Dene Nation” <lnapier@denenation.com>; "Department of Fisheries
and Oceans" <tysond@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; "Dogrib Treaty 11 Council"

<Zabey@tlicho.com>; "Environment Canada" <ivy.stone@ec.gc.ca>; "Fort Providence Metis
Council” <pvmetis@ssimicro.com>; "Fort Providence Resource Management Board" <fprmbl
@ssimicro.com>; "GNWT DOT"

<Michael Brown@gov.nt.ca>; "GNWT Health" <Duane Fleming@gov.nt.ca>; "GNWT MACA"

<Mark Davy@gov.nt.ca>; "GNWT PWNHC" <Tom Andrews@gov.nt.ca>; "GNWT PWNHC"

<Courtney Wagner@gov.nt.ca>; "GNWT RWED Parks and Tourism"

<Miki_ Promislow@gov.nt.ca>; "GNWT RWED Policy" <Paul Cobban@gov.nt.ca>; "Hay River Metis
council" <hrmc@northwestel.net>; "INAC - Environment and Conservation”
<yaxleye@inac.gc.ca>; "INAC - South Mackenzie"

<hornbye@inac.gc.ca>; "Mackenzie Valley Land and Water Board"
<mvlwbpermit@mvlwb.com>; <sbaines@mvlwb.com>; <ima.nwtmn@gardtal.com>

Sent: Monday, August 16, 2004 1:52 PM

Subject: Letter of Withdrawal - Horn River

Please see attached.

Kimberley Cliffe-Phillips

Environmental Assessment Officer

Mackenzie Valley Environmental Impact Review Board P.0O. Box 938, 5102-50th Avenue
Yellowknife, NT X1A 2N7

Tel: (867) 766-7062 Fax: (867) 766-7074

www.mveirb.nt.ca




